

**CITY OF NEWTON
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

INVITATION #22-88

Reconstruction of Pearl Street Parking Lot

Bid Opening: June 2, 2022 at 12:00 Noon
Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders

Reconstruction of Pearl Street Parking Lot

AR Belli
\$637,317.00

Alternate #1	\$46,411.00
<i>Alternate #1 + Base Bid</i>	<i>\$683,728.00</i>
Alternate #2	\$27,700.00
<i>Alternate #1, 2 + Base Bid</i>	<i>\$711,428.00</i>
Alternate #3	\$19,900.00
<i>Alternate #1,2 & 3 + Base Bid</i>	<i>\$731,328.00</i>

Awarded to:

Vendor# _____

Department Head _____ Date _____

Alternate 1 & vendor# _____

Alternate 2 & vendor# _____

Alternate 3 & vendor# _____

Acct & Org # _____

Chief Procurement Officer _____ Date _____

Mayor or her designee _____ Date _____

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	AR Belli	
			Unit Price	Total Cost
ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE				
INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	7	EA	\$378.00	\$2,646.00
TREE REMOVED	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	500	CY	\$56.00	\$28,000.00
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	75	CY	\$39.00	\$2,925.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	558	SY	\$12.00	\$6,696.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	17	CY	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
RECLAIMED PAVEMENT FOR BASE COURSE AND/OR SUB-BASE	3000	SY	\$14.00	\$42,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	4500	LB	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE – 12.5 (SSC – 12.5)	290	TN	\$240.00	\$69,600.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE – 12.5 (SIC – 12.5)	830	TN	\$235.00	\$195,050.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	4	TN	\$388.00	\$1,552.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	5	FT	\$77.00	\$385.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	8	FT	\$86.00	\$688.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA5 - STRAIGHT	172	FT	\$88.00	\$15,136.00
GRANITE CURB CORER TYPE A	10	EA	\$377.00	\$3,770.00
CURB REMOVE AND RESET	291	FT	\$52.00	\$15,132.00
GRANITE CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	6	EA	\$178.00	\$1,068.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	98	FT	\$1.00	\$98.00
GRANITE CURB CORNER REMOVED AND DISCARDED	6	EA	\$12.00	\$72.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	395	FT	\$45.00	\$17,775.00
SILT SACK	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	234	SY	\$89.00	\$20,826.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	40	SY	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	38	EA	\$339.00	\$12,882.00
POROUS PAVEMENT	590	SF	\$57.00	\$33,630.00
STEEL BOLLARD	10	EA	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
BIKE RACK	4	EA	\$1,669.00	\$6,676.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
LOAM BORROW	5	CY	\$177.00	\$885.00
SEEDING	22	SY	\$11.00	\$242.00
COMPOST FILTER TUBES	395	FT	\$11.00	\$4,345.00
WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER	154	SF	\$19.00	\$2,926.00
SIGN SUP POST ASSEMBLY	44	EA	\$179.00	\$7,876.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE	11	SF	\$70.00	\$770.00
4" REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC)	2266	FT	\$1.00	\$2,266.00
PARKING KIOSK REMOVE AND RESET	2	EA	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLOWANCE		\$5,000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$8,000.00	
ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID			\$637,317.00	

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	AR Belli	
ALTERNATE 1			Unit Price	Annual
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	30	CY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	15	CY	\$39.00	\$585.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	64	SY	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	4	CY	\$175.00	\$700.00
48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL)	42	FT	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
HAND RAIL	52	FT	\$359.00	\$18,668.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	10	FT	\$45.00	\$450.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	64	SY	\$137.00	\$8,768.00
COMPOST FILTER TUBES	10	FT	\$11.00	\$110.00
RETAINING WALL REPAIR	1	LS	\$3,500.00	
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$500.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$800.00	
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLOWANCE		\$500.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$800.00	
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE (1):			\$46,411.00	
Alternate 2				
PRIVACY SCREEN	200	FT	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
60 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	200	FT	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
60 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE AND DISCARD	200	FT	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLOWANCE		\$400.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$800.00	
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE (2):			\$27,700.00	
Alternate 3				
LIGHTING FIXTURES	1	LS	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE (3):			\$19,900.00	